Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Start date

Contract reference
number

Enter the date contracted
services are set to begin

Enter the contract number

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch

as appropriate

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the

company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value

Leave blank if not applicable.

Description of Work

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and
Regulatory "

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Detailed Description Delivery date

Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:

* Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;

« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
factual error.

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a Where an amendment has been
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g., made:
legal services, i i * Note the effective date of the
amendment
* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

Enter the end date of the contract

services)

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process "

2020-05-07 2021-017

2020-02-04/2020-109

2020-02-102020-117

2017-04-212018-020

2017-01-012017-140

2014-10-142015-114

2020-05-012021-014

2016-08-152017-066

2020-05-132021-018

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

Finance and Corporate
Services

Finance and Corporate
Services

Finance and Corporate
Services Division
Finance and Corporate
Services Division

Finance and Corporate
Services Division

Finance and Corporate
Services Division

KPMG LLP

NLK Strategies Inc.

Island Bay Management Inc.

Katherine Velma Mandigo

Kent Arends Ashby

Robert Skinner

Daniel D. Vincent M.D. Inc

Ernst & Young LLP

Seachange Consulting Ltd.

$750,000.00

$8,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$50,000.00

$3,600.00

$50,000.00

$200,000.00

$24,500.00

$100,000.00

$24,999.00

$40,000.00

$30,000.00

$13,800.00

$200,000.00

60 Professional Services-
$750,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$149,900.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$49,999.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$65,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$200,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$47,999.00 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
$50,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$450,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$24,500.00 Operational & Regulatory

Establish a personal protective equipment
sourcing team to work in conjunction with a
Clinical Support Team as identified by the
ministry and senior representation from the
Ministry to secure critical priority supply items
for both short term/urgent needs and for long
term strategic stockpiling 2020-09-30
Assist BC's Public Health Officer and team
with media relations, issues management,
strategy, writing and messaging related to the
COVID-19 outbreak

Provide advice on and prepare strategic
communication services on an ‘as and when
required’ basis during the term of the
agreement.

2021-03-31

2022-03-31

Serve as a Medical Representative on the
Audit Hearing Panel to hear practitioners,
whose billings under the Medical Services Plan
have been audited and found to contravene
section 15 and/or section 37 of the Medicare
Protection Act.

Mod1 effective Apr 21'20 -
extend 2 yrs to Apr 20'22 &
2022-04-20 increase $40K to $65K

Effective Jun 15 2020:
increase funds by $30K to
2020-12-31/$200K.

Serve as a Government Respresentative for
Audit Hearing Panels

Amendment 6 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr 1 2020

to Mar 31'22 & increase by

Various manual office services. 2022-03-31/$13,800 to $47,999.

Medical Inspector, specializing in
Anaesthesia/Pain Medicine 2023-04-30

Amendment 5 effective Apr

1' 20: reduce term to end

Aug 14 '20 (instead of Aug 14

To provide support services to the Audit and
Investigations Branch on statistical issues.
Provide human resources support and
expertise to the Finance & Corporate Services
Division executive

'21) & increase by $200K to
2020-08-14/$450K

2021-03-31

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

206 Direct Award - Permitted Under

Another Corp. Policy or Legislation

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification

List



Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Contract reference

Start date number

Enter the date contracted

. Enter the contract number
services are set to begin

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the
company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value Description of Work

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Leave blank if not applicable. Regulatory

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services, i i

services)

Comments
(Optional, as required)
Delivery date
Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:
* Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;
« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
Enter the end date of the contract aclenol
Where an amendment has been
made:
« Note the effective date of the
amendment
* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process "

Delivery Date)
Finance and Corporate 60 Professional Services- Medical Inspector specializing in Paediatrics
2020-05-01 2021-011 Services Division Stephen Todd Sorokan $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Operational & Regulatory Medicine 2023-04-30 100 Open Competitive Process
Amendment 4 effective Apr 1
'20: extend Apr 1'20 to Mar
63 Information Systems - 31'21 & increase by $193,000
2015-11-02 2016-121 Health Sector IM/IT Division |Inquiring Minds Inc $687,862.50 $193,000.00 $1,263,945.00 Operating Enterprise Architecture Program work 2021-03-31 to $1,263,945 100 Open Competitive Process
Amendment 4 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr 1'20 to
63 Information Systems - Mar 31'21 & increase by
2015-11-01 2016-120 Health Sector IM/IT Division | Pebble Systems Inc $646,537.50 $150,000.00 $1,172,141.00 Operating Enterprise Architecture Program work 2021-03-31 $150,000 to $1,172,141 100 Open Competitive Process
Amendment 4 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr1'20 -
Clarity Information Systems 63 Information Systems - Mar 31 '21 & increase by
2015-11-01 2016-123 Health Sector IM/IT Division Consulting Inc $286,576.09 $163,000.00 $719,288.00 Operating Enterprise Architecture Program work 2021-03-31 $163,000 to $719,288 100 Open Competitive Process
Amendment 5 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr 1'20 to
63 Information Systems - Mar 31'21 & increase by
2015-11-01 2016-122 Health Sector IM/IT Division |DSCT Enterprises Inc. $346,931.25 $85,000.00 $861,911.00 Operating Enterprise Architecture Program work 2021-03-31 $85,000 to $861,911 100 Open Competitive Process
Amendment 1 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr 1 '20 to
Artisan Information Systems 63 Information Systems - Project Management & Business Consulting Mar 31 '21 & increase by
2017-05-23 2018-033 Health Sector IM/IT Division |Inc. $600,000.00 $200,000.00 $800,000.00 Operating Services 2021-03-31 $200k to $800k 100 Open Competitive Process
Services started Feb 21'20
but the contract was not
reviewed/approved until
June 29, 2020. This should
61 Professional Services - Consulting services for the Health Insurance have been reported in FY20
2020-02-21 2021-044 Health Sector IM/IT Division |Vision Path Solutions Inc. $35,000.00 $35,000.00/ Advisory BC agreement and other contracts 2020-07-20 Q4. 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Regularly provide medical practitioner data to
College of Physicians & 80 Shared Cost the Ministry of Health’s Provider and Location
2020-04-01 2021-038 Health Sector IM/IT Division | Surgeons of British Columbia $79,594.00 $79,594.00 Arrangements Registry 2021-03-31 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Jurisdictional Maintenance Agreement with Note, should have been
63 Information Systems - IBM Canada Ltd to sustain the Panorama reported in FY20 Q4 but
2020-01-01 2020-114 Health Sector IM/IT Division |IBM Canada Ltd $4,790,000.00 $7,490,000.00 Operating product on behalf of the Ministry of Health 2024-12-31 received late. 100 Open Competitive Process
60 Professional Services- Consultation support for Home Health 400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification
2020-05-20 2021-020 Health Sector IM/IT Division | Gevity Consulting Inc. $25,000.00 $25,000.00 Operational & Regulatory Monitoring transition 2020-11-18 List
Professional services, including hosting and
support services, to assist with the ongoing
implementation and usage of a COVID-19
application being deployed on behalf of the Note, should have been
63 Information Systems - ministry as part of the provincial pandemic recorded in FY20 Q4 but
2020-03-17 2020-121 Health Sector IM/IT Division |Thrive Health Inc. $300,000.00 $300,000.00 Operating response. 2021-03-16 received late. 202 Direct Award - Emergency



Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Start date

Enter the date contracted
services are set to begin

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Contract reference
number

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Enter the contract number

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the
company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value Description of Work

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Leave blank if not applicable. Regulatory

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services, i i

services)

Comments
(Optional, as required)
Delivery date
Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:
* Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;
« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
Enter the end date of the contract aclenol
Where an amendment has been
made:
« Note the effective date of the
amendment
* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process "

Delivery Date)
63 Information Systems - Special Authority Transformation Services 401 Competition Among Vendors on a Pre-
2020-06-05 2021-008 Health Sector IM/IT Division |Quartech Systems Ltd $65,000.00 $65,000.00 Operating Designer 2021-03-31 Qualification List
Shared Electronic Medical Record to facilitate
HealthLink BC and Rural Coordination Centre
of BC (RCCBC)/BC Emergency Medicine
Network (BCEMN) virtual physicians delivering
high quality virtual primary, urgent and
emergency care to patients across the Effective Apr 1'20. Contract
province, and, through the RCCBC/BCEMN was not reviewed by
virtual ICU network, to facilitate intensive care Contract Management prior
Bright Health Solutions 63 Information Systems - specialists supporting physicians providing to being signed as it was an
2020-04-01 2021-029 Health Sector IM/IT Division | Society $200,000.00 $200,000.00 Operating intensive care in rural communities. 2021-03-31 Emergency due to COVID19. 202 Direct Award - Emergency
Amendment 1 effective June
16 2020: Extend from Oct 1,
Deliver Ad-hoc reports using information 2020 to Mar 31, 2021 and
obtained via the LightHouse Database to increase by $150K to $210K.
Health Sector Information, 60 Professional Services- support the development of a new provincial Original contract effective 400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification
2020-04-23 2021-013 Analysis & Reporting AnalysisWorks Inc. $60,000.00 $150,000.00 $210,000.00 Operational & Regulatory surgical strategy 2021-03-31 April 23, 2020 was for $60K. List
Effective Apr 1'20 - Mod2 =
change legal name to Gevity
Consulting Inc (Resonate
Solutions was bought out);
increase by $1,250,000 to
Health Sector Information, 63 Information Systems - $6,250,000 & extend 1 year
2017-04-01 2018-016 Analysis & Reporting Gevity Consutling Inc $4,000,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $6,250,000.00 Operating Data warehouse services 2021-03-31 to Mar 31'21 100 Open Competitive Process
Effective Apr 1'20
Amendment 1: extend from
Apr1'20- Mar31'21 &
Health Sector Information, 63 Information Systems - increase funds by $121,250
2019-04-22 2020-014 Analysis & Reporting Randstad Interim Inc. $121,250.00 $121,250.00 $242,500.00 Operating Project Manager, Health Data Platform 2021-03-31 to $242,500 100 Open Competitive Process
Amendment 6 effective Apr
1'20: extend from Apr 1'20
Academic research processes by managing to Mar 31'21 & increase
Health Sector Information, | University of British 60 Professional Services- intake of research requests and providing the funds by $602,725 to 200 Direct Award - Public Sector
2011-04-21 2012-026 Analysis & Reporting Columbia $500,000.00 $602,725.00 $5,477,492.00 Operational & Regulatory data via secure research environment. 2021-03-31 55,477,492 Organization

Health Sector Information,
2020-04-01 2021-001 Analysis & Reporting
Health Sector Workforce &

2020-06-15 2021-026 Beneficiary Services Division

Canadian Institute for Health
Information

Lisa Diane Constable

$6,905,636.00

$14,000.00

80 Shared Cost
$6,905,636.00 Arrangements

60 Professional Services-
$14,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

Provide data and information products and
services relating to the provincial, national
and international health systems.
Registered Nurse on the Investigation
Committee under the Emergency Medical
Assistant Licensing Board

2023-03-31 Effective Apr 1'2020

2022-03-31

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

100 Open Competitive Process



Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Enter the date contracted
services are set to begin

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Contract reference
Start date number

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Enter the contract number

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the

company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value Description of Work

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Leave blank if not applicable. Regulatory

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services, i i

services)

Delivery date

Enter the end date of the contract

Comments
(Optional, as required)
Procurement Process
Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:
* Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;
« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a n 7
Use CAS labelling conventions.
factual error.
Where an amendment has been
made:
« Note the effective date of the
amendment
* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

Health Sector Workforce &
2020-06-01 2021-010 Beneficiary Services Division
Health Sector Workforce &

2020-06-01 2021-028 Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &

2020-03-26 2020-120 Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &

2015-07-30 2016-062 Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &

2018-05-08 2019-025 Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
2018-05-07 2019-023 Beneficiary Services Division
Health Sector Workforce &

2018-05-07 2019-022 Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
2018-05-09 2019-033 Beneficiary Services Division
Health Sector Workforce &

2018-05-01 2019-017 Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &

2018-05-14 2019-043 Beneficiary Services Division

Kenneth Robert Gordon
Evans

Robbin Sidney Andrew
Norgren

Appnovation Technologies
nc.

ACKO Systems Consulting
nc.

Laine Dennis Smith

William James Bailey

Carl John Wassink

Andrew Robert Cowie

Alana Dawn O'Connell

Richard Herbert Marchand

$16,000.00

$16,000.00

$250,000.00

$39,000.00

$25,000.00

$30,000.00

$40,000.00

$30,000.00

$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$600,000.00

$235,040.00

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

$45,000.00

$15,000.00

$35,000.00

$20,000.00

60 Professional Services-
$16,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$16,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

63 Information Systems -
$850,000.00 Operating

63 Information Systems -
$1,168,020.00 Operating

60 Professional Services-
$40,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$60,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$85,000.00 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

$45,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$60,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$35,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

Parademic for the Emergency Medical
Assistant Investigation Committee
Paramedic on the Investigation Committee
under the Emergency Medical Assistant
Licensing Board

Assist with the technical planning exercise of
the project to create a single site staffing plan
in Long Term Care and Assisted Living in BC

Analysis of data and administer the

Population Based Funding model for the eight
primary care sites providing services within
the population-based funding model

To conduct practical evaluations to the current
guidelines and competencies of the
Emergency Medical Assistants Licensing
Branch.

Conduct practical evaluations of to the
current guidelines & competencies of the
Emergency Medical Assistant Licensing Branch
Conduct practical evaluations to the current
guidelines and competencies of the EMA
Licensing Branch

Conduct practical evaluations to the current
guidelines and competencies of the
Emergency Medical Assistants Licensing
Branch

Practical evaluations for the Emergency
Medical Assistance Licensing Branch

Conduct practical evaluations to the current
guidelines and competencies of the
Emergency Medical Assistants Licensing
Branch. Other related services include clinical
file reviews and curriculum review.

2022-05-31 100 Open Competitive Process

2022-05-31 100 Open Competitive Process
Original $250K should have

been reported in FY20 Q4 but

received late; Amendment 1

effective May 13, 2020:

increase by $600K to $850K 202 Direct Award - Emergency

FY21 Q1 Amendment 6

Effective Apr 1'20: extend 1yr

to Mar 31'21 increase by
2021-03-31 $235,040 to $1,168,020

Effective April 1'20 - Mod1 =

extend 2 yrs to Mar 31'22.

Increase funds by $15K to
2022-03-31 $40K.

Substantiated Objections)

100 Open Competitive Process

FY21 Q1 Amendment 1
effective Apr 1 '20: extend
from Apr 1 '20 to Mar 31 '22
2022-03-31 and increase by $30k to $60k 100 Open Competitive Process
Effective Apr 1'20 - Extend 2
yrs to March 31, 2022 &
2022-03-31 increase by $45K to $85K; 100 Open Competitive Process

Effective Apr 1'20 - Mod1 =
Extend 2 yrs to March 31'22
2020-06-04 & increase $15K to $45K
Effective Apr 1'20 - Extend 2
yrs to March 31, 2022 &
2022-03-31 increase by $$35K to $60K 100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

Amendment 1 effective Apr 1
'20: extend Apr1'20- Mar
31'22 & increase by $20K to

2022-03-31 $35K 100 Open Competitive Process

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process "

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No



Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Contract reference

Start date

Enter the date contracted

. Enter the contract number
services are set to begin

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the
company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value Description of Work

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Leave blank if not applicable. Regulatory

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description

of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services,
services)

Delivery date

Enter the end date of the contract

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:

* Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;

« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
factual error.

Where an amendment has been
made:

« Note the effective date of the
amendment

* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process "

2018-05-14/2019-041

2018-05-112019-039

2018-05-112019-040

2018-05-08 2019-026

2018-05-08 2019-027

2018-04-302019-016

2019-04-012020-013

2017-04-012018-001

2020-04-012021-009

2020-06-012021-031

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Health Sector Workforce &
Beneficiary Services Division

Downs First Aid Training
AcademylLtd

Steven Victoria Bremer

Stephen Thomas Miskulin

Marc Stephen Slabotsky

Pacific Coast Paramedical
Training & Consultancy Ltd.

Russell Wayne Zimmerman
Health Employers

Association of British
Columbia

Health Employers
Association of British
Columbia

Mark Stephen Slabotsky

Brian Reichert

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$30,000.00

$419,860.00

$600,000.00

$16,000.00

$16,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$25,000.00

$45,000.00

$419,860.00

$600,000.00

60 Professional Services-
$50,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$30,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$25,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$45,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$45,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$75,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

80 Shared Cost
$839,720.00 Arrangements

80 Shared Cost
$2,400,000.00 Arrangements

60 Professional Services-
$16,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$16,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

Conduct practical evaluations to the current
guidelines and competencies of the
Emergency Medical Assistant Licensing
Branch. Other related services include clinical
file reviews and curriculum review.

Conduct practical evaluations to the current
guidelines and competencies of the
Emergency Medical Assistant Licensing
Branch. Other related services include clinical
file reviews and curriculum review.

Conduct practical evaluations to the current
guidelines and competencies of the
Emergency Medical Assistant Licensing
Branch. Other related services include clinical
file reviews and curriculum review.

Conduct practical evaluations to the current
guidelines and competencies of the
Emergency Medical Assistants Licensing

Branch

Conduct practical evaluations to the current
guidelines and competencies of the
Emergency Medical Assistants Licensing

Branch

Practical evaluations to the current guidelines
and competencies of the Emergency Medical

Assistant Licensing Branch

Health Cross Jurisdictional Labour Relations

DataBase

Administration of the BC Care Aide &

Community Worker Registry

EMA Investigation Committee Member

(Paramedic)

Paramedic Member of the Emergency Medical
Assistande Investigations Committee

Amendment 1 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr1'20 -
Mar 30 '22 & increase by

2022-03-31 $30K to $50K

Amendment 1 effective Apr 1
'20: Extend from Apr1'20 -
Mar 31 '22 & increase by

2022-03-31 $15K to $30K

2020-06-22

2022-03-31

2022-03-31

Amendment 1 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr1'20 -
Mar 31 '22 & increase by
$10K to $25K

Effective Apr 1'20 - Mod1 =
extend 2 yrs to Mar 31'22.
Increase by $20K to $45K

Effective Apr 1'20 - Mod1 =
extend 2 yrs to Mar 31'22 &
increase by $25K to $45K

FY21 Q1 Amendment 1,
effective Apr 1 '20 Extend
from Apr 1 '20 to Mar 31 '22

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

2022-03-31 and increase by $45k to $75k 100 Open Competitive Process

2021-03-31

2021-03-31

2022-05-31

2022-05-31

Amendment 2 effective Apr
1'20: extend from Apr 1'20 -
Mar 31'21 & increase by
$419,860 to $839,720

Amendment 3 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr 1'20 -
Mar 31 '21 & increase by
$600K to $2.4M

200 Direct Award - Public Sector

Organization

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process



Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Comments

Contract reference (Optional, as required)

Start date number Name of the contractor Initial Contract value Current Amendment Amended Contract value Description of Work Detailed Description Delivery date Procurement Process

Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:

* Additional information about

Enter the name of your Ministry

Enter the date contracted Enter the legal name of the

Enter the maximum value of the

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must

goods or services provided, if
required;

« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a

e — Use CAS labelling conventions.

Enter the contract number and the office, division, or branch

as appropriate

contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

in this quarter. E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Regulatory "

Enter the end date of the contract

services are set to begin company, as stated in the contract (CAD exclusive of taxes). be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.

) v Where the entire description would be excepted, a Where an amendment has been (RGP Sl NG L)
Leave blank if not applicable. ) '
Leave blank if not applicable.

descriptive category may be substituted (e.g., made:

legal services,
services)

« Note the effective date of the
amendment

* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.

Delivery Date)
Health Sector Workforce & 80 Shared Cost Funding for chronic disease management 209 Direct Award - Shared Cost
2020-05-01 2021-023 Beneficiary Services Division |Danette Alison Dawkin $15,493.46 $15,493.46 Arrangements services previously provided. 2020-05-02 Arrangement
Chair the Emergency Medical Assistant
Investigation Committee to conduct the
investigations assigned in accordance with the
Health Sector Workforce & 60 Professional Services- Board Complaint, Investigation and Hearing
2020-06-01 2021-025 Beneficiary Services Division |Peter James Macdonald $96,000.00 $96,000.00 Operational & Regulatory Procedures Rules 2022-03-31 100 Open Competitive Process
Assist with level setting strategic direction and
expectations in collaboration with health
authorities and the Ministry to recommend Amendment 2 effective Apr 1
and develop strategies & approaches to '20: extend from Apr1'20 -
Michael John William 60 Professional Services- specialized health services programs across Mar 31 '21 & increase by
2019-07-22 2020-054 Deputy Minister's Office Marchbank $24,900.00 $100,000.00 $149,900.00 Operational & Regulatory the province including COVID19 related 2021-03-31 $100K to $149,900 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Amendment 1 effective Apr
Establishment of a monitoring process for the 1'20: extend from Apr 1'20 to
60 Professional Services- Residental Care Direct Care Monitoring Mar 31'21 & increase by
2018-08-13 2019-073 Health Services Division Robyn Kuropatwa Ltd $164,400.00 $24,000.00 $188,400.00 Operational & Regulatory System 2021-03-31 $24,000 to $188,400 100 Open Competitive Process
Provide objective information and analysis on Amendment 2 effective Apr
multi-sysrtem, public health and harm 1'20: extend from Apr 1'20 to
60 Professional Services- reduction response to psychoactvie substance June 30'20 and increase by
2015-11-01 2016-113 Health Services Division University of Victoria $883,333.00 $50,000.00 $993,333.00 Operational & Regulatory use issues in British Columbia 2020-06-30 $50,000 to $993,333 100 Open Competitive Process
Amendment 2 effective Apr
Provide resource for evidence-based 1'20: extend from Apr 1 '20
Providence Health Care 80 Shared Cost information and guidance on the care and to Mar 31'23 & increase by
2017-04-01 2018-031 Health Services Division Society $5,700,000.00 $10,850,000.00 $17,850,000.00 Arrangements treatment of substance use disorders. 2023-03-31 $10,850,000 to $17,850,000 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Provide support to the Office of the Provincial
Health Officer to fulfil our responsibilities
Office of the Provincial 60 Professional Services- specifically around unintended consequences
2020-05-21 2021-021 Health Officer Dr. Naomi A. Dove Corp. $140,000.00 $140,000.00 Operational & Regulatory of COVID-19 2021-03-31 202 Direct Award - Emergency
Communication specialist services providing
advice and written material which will be
considered by the Office of the Seniors
Advocate (OSA) in the planning for public
Office of the Seniors Jim Beatty Communications 60 Professional Services- release and response to a report produced by
2020-04-20 2021-012 Advocate Inc. $42,000.00 $42,000.00 Operational & Regulatory the OSA 2021-03-31 100 Open Competitive Process
Office of the Seniors 60 Professional Services- Additional work required regarding 400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification
2020-06-22 2021-039 Advocate Robyn Kuropatwa Ltd $24,999.00 $24,999.00 Operational & Regulatory medciation ise of BC Seniorts in long term care: 2022-03-31 List



Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Contract reference

Start date number

Enter the date contracted
. Enter the contract number
services are set to begin

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the
company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value Description of Work

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Leave blank if not applicable. Regulatory

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services, i i

services)

Comments
(Optional, as required)
Delivery date
Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:
* Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;
« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
Enter the end date of the contract aclenol
Where an amendment has been
made:
« Note the effective date of the
amendment
* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process "

2018-04-012019-005

2018-04-012019-007

2020-04-012021-004

2018-05-152019-020

2018-05-152019-021

2020-04-012021-002

2020-06-04/2021-032

2020-05-012021-016

2018-10-012019-093

2019-10-302020-068

TUA-1-800/-2012-15 (#2015-
2011-11-01 103)

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Pharmaceutical Services
Division

Population and Public Health
Division

Population and Public Health
Division

Population and Public Health
Division

University of British
Columbia

University of Calgary

Reos Canada Inc

Vivian Ann Victoria Foerster

Tracy Jayne Byrne

Niknaz Kahnamoui

McMaster University

Brian | Mackie

H. Krueger & Associates Inc.

BC Association of Aboriginal
Friendship Centres

British Columbia Lung
Association

$960,000.00

$840,000.00

$1,100,000.00

$74,999.00

$75,000.00

$24,999.00

$75,000.00

$90,000.00

$90,000.00

$264,000.00

$999,222.00

$400,000.00

$80,000.00

$75,000.00

$90,000.00

$264,000.00

$191,317.00

60 Professional Services-
$2,645,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$1,240,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$1,100,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$289,999.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$269,998.00 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
$24,999.00 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
$75,000.00 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
$90,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$270,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

80 Shared Cost
$528,000.00 Arrangements

80 Shared Cost
$2,035,522.00 Arrangements

Conduct Health Technology Assessments
(HTAs) on clinical health technologies

Conduct Health Technology Assessments on
clinical health technologies.

Identify priority systemic health challenges,
identify and implement a collaborative
approach to address these challenges, and
develop/ implement a mechanism to sustain
taking innovative approaches to systemic
health problems.

Rapid evidence reviews & jurisdictional scans

Jurisdictional scans

Childhood Healthy Weights Policy Framework
— Facilitation Services

Rapid evidence reviews and jurisdictional
scans

Participate as a member of the Prosthetic and
Orthotic Committee

Economic Modeling Services

Doulas for Aboriginal Families Grant Program

Deliver telephone and web services arising
from the toll-free telephone and web
information on cigarette and cigarillo
packages, Quit Now Services

FY21 Q1 Amendment 1

Effective April 1, '20: extend

from Apr 1, '20 - Mar 31,' 21

& increase by $1,685,000 to
2021-03-31 $2,645,000.

Amendment 1 effective Apr 1

'20: increase by $400k to

$1,240,000 and extend from
2021-03-31 Apr 1 '20 to Mar 31'21

2021-03-31

Effective Apr 1'20 - extend1

yr to Mar 31, 2021 & increase
2021-03-31 by $80K to $289,999

Mod?2 = effective Apr 1'20,

extend 1 yr to March 31,

2021 & increase $75K to
2021-03-31 $269,998

2021-03-31
2021-03-31

2023-04-30
Amendment 2 effective Apr
1'20: extend from Apr 1'20 -
Mar 31'21 & increase by
2021-03-31 $90K to $270K

Amendment 1 effective Apr 1

'20: extend from Apr 1'20 to

Mar 31'21 & increase by
2021-03-31 $264K to $528K

Effective Apr 1'20 -

Amendment7 - extend 1 yr to

Mar 31, 2022 & increase
2021-03-31 $191,317 to $2,035,522

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

401 Competition Among Vendors on a Pre-
Qualification List

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process
400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification
List

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

201 Direct Award - Sole Source



Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Contract reference

Start date

Enter the date contracted
services are set to begin

Enter the contract number

Ministry and office,
division or branch

procuring the service Name of the contractor

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Enter the legal name of the
company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value Description of Work

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Leave blank if not applicable. Regulatory

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services, i i

services)

Delivery date

Enter the end date of the contract

Comments
(Optional, as required)
Procurement Process
Comments provide adaitional
information about the contract,
including:
« Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;
* Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a

e — Use CAS labelling conventions.

e GEE s E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process

made:

« Note the effective date of the
amendment

* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

2017-01-01 2019-086

2018-09-28 2019-097

2019-04-012020-015

2016-04-012017-158

2020-04-012021-007

2019-04-012020-001

2018-06-152019-050

2013-10-302014-145

2019-04-012020-004

Population and Public Health |University of Colorado
Division Denver

Population and Public Health
Division Sylvia Monica Robinson

Population and Public Health |British Columbia Lung
Division Association

Population and Public Health |Regents of the university of
Division Colorado

Collingwood Neighbourhood

Primary Care Division House Society

Primary Care Division University of Victoria

Primary Care Division Kyla Jade Hildebrand

Primary Care Division North West Company LP

Family Caregivers Society of

Primary Care Division British Columbia

$14,000.00

$45,000.00

$2,100,000.00

$14,944.00

$7,200,000.00

$2,484,000.00

$6,400.00

$7,669,394.00

$500,000.00

$9,075.00

$50,000.00

$2,100,000.00

$71,713.00

$2,484,000.00

$6,400.00

$748,910.19

$500,000.00

60 Professional Services-
$23,075.00 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$170,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

80 Shared Cost
$4,200,000.00 Arrangements

60 Professional Services-
$143,590.00 Operational & Regulatory

80 Shared Cost
$7,200,000.00 Arrangements

80 Shared Cost
$4,968,000.00 Arrangements

60 Professional Services-
$12,800.00 Operational & Regulatory

80 Shared Cost
$9,068,304.19 Arrangements

80 Shared Cost
$1,000,000.00 Arrangements

Nurse-Family Partnership Program

Prevention Service Planning in Primary Care
Networks

To deliver QuitNow, the province's public quit
smoking service.

Support implementation & evaluation of the
Nurse-Family partnership Program in BC
Development of a Community Health Centre
in the Renfrew-Collingwood neighbourhood of
Vancouver, BC.

Oversee the Chronic Disease Self-
Management Program that teaches practical
skills to people & their family members to live
better with chronic disease

Allergy Advisory Council Member

Provide Pharmacists to supply medication
information and advice to HealthLink BC
callers.

Provide continued development &
enhancement of community supports for
family caregivers of family members who are
in poor health, elderly and/or disabled

Amendment 1 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Dec 31 '22
to Mar 31, 2023 & increase
funds by $9,075 US to
2023-03-31 $23,075 US.
Amendment 2 effective Apr
1'20: extend from Apr 1'20 -
Mar 31'21 & increase by
2021-03-31 $50k to $170K
Effective Apr 1'20 -
Amendment 1 = extend 1 yr
to Mar 31'21 & increase
2021-03-31 $2.1M to $4.2M
Effective Apr 1'20 - Mod6 =
change legal name, extend 3
yrs to Mar 31'23, increase
funds by $71,713 USD to
2023-03-31 $143,590 USD

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

100 Open Competitive Process

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

2023-03-31 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Amendment 2 effective Apr 1

'20: extend Apr 1'20 - Mar

31'21 & increase by $2,484K 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
2021-03-31 to $4,968K Substantiated Objections)

Amendment 2 Effective Apr
1'20: Extend from Apr1'20 -
Mar 31'22 & increase by

2022-03-31 $6,400 to $12,800
Amendment 4 effective Apr
1'20: extend from Apr1'20 -
Oct 31 '20 & increase by
$748,910.19 to

2020-10-31 $9,068,304.19

300 Competitive Process Among Selected
Vendors (Under $75K)

100 Open Competitive Process

Amendment 1 effective Apr

1,'20: extend from Apr 1'20 -

Mar 31 '21 & increase funds 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
2021-03-31 by $500,000 to $1,000,000  Substantiated Objections)



Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Comments

Contract reference (Optional, as required)

Start date number Name of the contractor Initial Contract value Current Amendment Amended Contract value Description of Work Detailed Description Delivery date Procurement Process
Comments provide additional

information about the contract,

including:

« Additional information about

goods or services provided, if

required;

* Whether contract information

was restated or corrected due to a

factual error.

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the amount of the
Enter the maximum value of the  amendment to the contract value
contract at the time of award in this quarter.
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Enter the STOB Category - 2Digit. . 1o ription must be summarized in such a way

that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Mir fons.
Enter the date contracted Use CAS labelling conventions.

services are set to begin

Enter the legal name of the

Enter the contract number ”
company, as stated in the contract

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Regulatory "

Enter the end date of the contract

. e GEE s E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process
PP - Leave blank if not applicable.

descriptive category may be substituted (e.g., made:

legal services,
services)

« Note the effective date of the
amendment

* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

Centre for Collaboration,
Motivation & Innovation

80 Shared Cost

Provide oversight, coaching, training &

coordinatiom for the Brief Action Planning self:

management support technique to support
patient self-management support as part of
person- and-family-centered health care

Amendment 1effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr 1 '20 to

Mar 31 '21 and increase by 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No

2019-04-01 2020-006 Primary Care Division Society $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,500,000.00 Arrangements through the Patients as Partners initiative. 2021-03-31 $750,000 to $1,500,000 Substantiated Objections)
Amendment 1 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr 1 '20 to
University of British 80 Shared Cost Mar 31 '21 & increase by
2019-04-01 2020-002 Primary Care Division Columbia $785,000.00 $785,000.00 $1,570,000.00 Arrangements Intercultural Online Health Network 2021-03-31 $785,000 to $1,570,000 201 Direct Award - Sole Source

VANO01:1261674:V11 (#2015-

2010-02-01 163)

Primary Care Division

Dietitians of Canada

Provincial Health Services

$1,423,333.33

$222,222.00

63 Information Systems -
$2,805,333.33 Operating

60 Professional Services-

Provide nutrition advice & consultation to BC

residents

Provide Simutaneous Dial-in Interpretation
Services from English to 200+ applicable
langauges with quality control, audit, and

Amendment 3 effective April
1,2020: extend from Apr 1
'20 - Mar 31 '21 & increase
2021-03-31 by $222,222 to $2,805,333.33 201 Direct Award - Sole Source

Amendment 1 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr 1 '20 to
Jun 30 '20 and increase by

2020-01-01 2020-097 Primary Care Division Authority $30,000.00 $110,000.00 $140,000.00 Operational & Regulatory reporting. 2020-06-30 $110K to $140K 202 Direct Award - Emergency
A medically approved clinical knowledge base
that can be used for a public website and Amendment 3 effective Apr
telehealth triage service. A system to record 1'20: extend from Apr1'20 -
63 Information Systems - client interactions. A health handbook for use Mar 31'21 & increase by
2013-04-01 2014-053 Primary Care Division CAS Services US Inc. $10,000,000.00 $1,600,000.00 $13,200,000.00 Operating by consumers. 2021-03-31 $1.6M to $13.2M 100 Open Competitive Process
Evidence based educational & informational
content to support parents raising children
Raising Childrens Network 60 Professional Services- ages 3-18 to be posted on HealthLink BC 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
2020-05-01 2021-019 Primary Care Division (Australia) Ltd $11,900.00 $11,900.00 Operational & Regulatory website 2021-04-30$12,400 Australia funds Substantiated Objections)
Provide funding to support patient and public Amendment 1 effective Apr
engagement capacity building and person- 1'20: extend from Apr 1'20
Richard M. Delaney and 80 Shared Cost and family-centred health care through the to Mar 31'20 & increase by 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
2019-04-01 2020-005 Primary Care Division Associates Inc. $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $900,000.00 Arrangements Ministry's Patients as Partners initiative. 2021-03-31 $450K to $900K Substantiated Objections)
Amendment 1 effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr1'20 -
80 Shared Cost Provide Funding for community based pain Mar 31 '21 & increase by 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
2019-04-01 2020-003 Primary Care Division Pain BC Society $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,500,000.00 Arrangements self-management & education services 2021-03-31 $750K to $1,500K Substantiated Objections)
Provincial, Hospital & To provide funding to assist with immediate
Laboratory Health Services | DR. L.H. ARGATOFF, INC. and 80 Shared Cost cashflow and sustainability issues due to
2020-04-01 2021-024 Division (see comments) $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 Arrangements COVID-19. 2021-03-31 201 Direct Award - Sole Source



Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2020-2021 Quarter 1

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Contract reference

Start date number Name of the contractor Initial Contract value

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Enter the date contracted
services are set to begin

Enter the legal name of the
company, as stated in the contract

Enter the contract number

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value Description of Work

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Leave blank if not applicable. Regulatory

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services, i i

services)

Enter the end date of the contract

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Delivery date

Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:

* Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;

« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
factual error.

Where an amendment has been
made:

* Note the effective date of the
amendment

* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process "

Provincial, Hospital &
Laboratory Health Services

2019-03-01 2019-148 Division Elizabeth Honore Keay $55,000.00
Provincial, Hospital &
Laboratory Health Services

2018-12-19 2019-119 Division Dr. Stefanie Green Inc. $55,000.00

$38,535.29

$38,535.29

60 Professional Services-
$93,535.29 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$93,535.29 Operational & Regulatory

Provide medical expertise and advice related
to the review of Monitoring of Medical
Assistance in Dying cases.

Provide medical & expert advice for new
federal regulations for the monitoring of
Medical Assistance in Dying cases

Amendment 1 Effective Apr 1
'20: extend from Apr1'20 -
Mar 31 '21 & increase by
2021-03-31 $38,535 to $93,535.29
Effective Apr 1, '20
Amendment 1: extend from
Apr1'10-Mar31'21 &
increase by $38,535.29 to
2021-03-31 $93,535.29

300 Competitive Process Among Selected
Vendors (Under $75K)

300 Competitive Process Among Selected
Vendors (Under $75K)



